Veterans Time Trial Association

Kent Group

25 Mile Time Trial

Sunday, 3rd October, 1982

Course 0.25/2

Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

AWARDS
Fastest Scratch Time o o N
2nd Fastest Scratch Time ove +& e

. 1st Fastest on Age Standard ois o a7
2nd Fastest on Age Standard oo .o .o
3rd Fastest on Age Standard sre oo .o
Lth Fastest on Age Standard .. oie e
5th Fastest on Age Standard % e B
Fastest Team of 2 riders

V.I.T.A. Medals
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(on Age Standard) = 3 SERRIES S
Timekeeper G. Haller, Thanet R.C.
Recorder W. A. Underhill, Medway V.C.
Event Secretary A. J. Sheather,

13, Lovell Road,
Rough Common,
Canterbury.

Tel: Canterbury 66621.

Course Details 0.25/2 (Chilham)

Start at a marked point on A.252, 400 yards west of Dane Court
between T.P. 6 and 7. Proceed east along A.252 and A.28 to turn at
lamp post No. 2086 opposite Strangers Lane, Thanington. (5.899 miles).
Retrace along A.28 to take left fork at Chilham (10.14%1 miles).
Continue along A.28 to Ashford to turn at road island at junction
with Bybrook Road. (17.671 miles). Retrace outward route to finish
outside pump house 250 yards past River Stour at Chilham.

Parking is in the car park at the foot of the hill down from

Chilham village where the Result Board and tea bar will be.
The distance from the car park to the start is approximately 1 mile.
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Kuri
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A. Hill
Philpott
Abdella
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Clifford
E. Pitches
Carpenter
J. Austin
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Jones
Mason
Allen

W. Dwyer
Dodd

M. Bradley
Hambrook
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Mrs. R. Brown

C.
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Mrs. M.T.A.Miller

F.

Robson
Smith
Cheeseman

J. Jackson

Club

Thanet R.C.

Medway Velo

Medway Velo

Ashford Wh./Nico Sport
Thanet R.C.

Faversham C. & A.C.
Folkestone & District
Medway Velo
Folkestone & District
Finsbury Park C.C.
Folkestone & District
Thanet R.C.

Medway Velo

Thanet R.C.

San Fairy Ann

Hastings & St. Leonards

San Fairy Ann (Trike)

Hastings & St. Leonards

Thanet R.C.

Gravesend C.C.

San Fairy Ann

Thanet R.C.

Oval C.C.

Thanet R.C.

San Fairy Ann

Thanet R.C.

Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
San Fairy Ann

San Fairy Ann
Eastbourne Rovers C.C.
West Kent R.C.

34th Nomads/C.P. Hart
Thanet R.C.

Gemini B.C.
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Age

52
60
52
67
L7
L
54
63
54
50
51
52
61
52
43
50
k9
RN
68
41
58
64
68
66
L5
49
50
73
41
53
51
47
49
62

Standard

1.12:13
1.16.37
1.12.11
1.20.41
1. 9.33
1. 8.00
1:13.16
118,20
1.13.16
1.33.69
1.11.39
112,33
11715
Teal:Zedl
s 7.30
11702
1410¢35
132,33
12117
l. 6.30
3..15.29
1.1855
121.17
1.20.05
Ve 8431
1.10.35
1:31:07
1.2%:22
1.10.35
1.12.43
1.11.39
1. 9.33
1.1%.55
1.17.45

Start

8.31
8.32
8.33
8.3%
8.35
8.36
8.37
8.38
8.39
8.40
8.41
8.42
8.43
8.hh
8.45
8.46
8.47
8.48
8.49
8.50
8,51

9002
9.03
9.04

Numbers can be collected at the start and a 'cuppa' will be available
in the car park in exchange for your number.
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Good ILuck.

Aubrey Sheather.



